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April Value - Forgiveness

Our new value this month is forgiveness. We will be discussing what forgiveness means and why it is an important
value. We will explore how hard it is to say sorry, seek forgiveness and find the strength to forgive others. Please
let us know if your child shows an understanding of this value outside of school.

School Uniform

We would like to think that the warmer weather will be on its way soon so please be reminded of the Summer
school uniform:

Boys — Dark grey smart, tailored school shorts, trousers may still be worn, white shirt or polo shirt, grey or black
socks and black school shoes with a black sole.

Girls - Grey pinafore or skirt or pale red and white checked dress, white socks, sensible black school shoes (no
open toed sandals) Red/black hair clips/hair bands.

Thank you for your help and support with this matter. We will continue to encourage our children to keep smart
and wear their uniforms with pride.

Young Writer’s

Congratulations to 19 children in Dove Class who entered a poetry competition. These children have been
rewarded a certificate. Please can we remind parents to complete the consent form that was sent home, to
publish their child’s poem by 27th April 2024.



Improving Punctuality

This term, Mrs Bork will be leading a programme to improve overall punctuality. We want to work with you to
support you in your efforts to get your child to school on time. Please contact Mrs Bork in the school office should
you require support. Our school gates open at 8:40am and the school day starts promptly at 8:45am. Being in
school on time ensures that your child does not miss any learning.
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Every school day counts BUT every minute is equally important!



Diary Dates
These are the dates in the diary so far. They may be subject to change. More information will be given about the

events in school in the weekly newsletters. If you have any queries please contact the school office.

As a school, we have planned major religious and world events into our assembly calendar. It was requested

recently that these events are shared with parents. Items in the calendar, shown in red, are events from our

inclusion and diversity calendar that will be shared with children in class and through our assemblies.

DAY | DATE MONTH DETAILS Time
Tues | 23rd April St. George's Day

Thurs | 2™ May Pyjama Day and Big Breakfast 8.15am
Fri 3rd May PTA Meeting 9.00am
Mon | 6th May World Laughter Day

Mon | 6th May Bank Holiday - School Closed

Wed 15th May Wow Tea Party 2.45pm
w/c 20th May Walk to school week

Thurs | 23rd May Buddhist festival of Vesak

Wed | 22nd May School Class Photos

Fri 24th May Last Day of half term

Mon | 3rd June Pupils Return to school

w/c 3rd June Year 4 MTC week

w/c 6th June Phonics Screening Check Week

Sat 8th June World Ocean Day

Mon | 10th June Father Day

Wed 12t June Father's Day Breakfast 8.30am
Mon | 17th June Muslim festival of Eid al-Adha

Tues | 18th June Music Assembly 9.00am
Wed 19th June Reception Intake Evening

Fri 21st June PTA Meeting 9.00am
Mon | 24th June Women in Engineering Week

Fri 27th June Transition Day

Mon | 1st July International Joke Day

Wed | 3rd July Meet the teacher 3.20pm
Thurs | 4th July Sports Day




Sun 7th July World Chocolate Day
Mon | 8th July Pupil Reports to be sent to Parents
Wed | 10th July Wow Tea Party 2.45pm
Thurs | 11th July Reserve Sports Day
Thurs | 18th July Nelson Mandela International Day
Friday | 19th July Year 4 Leavers Assembly 9.00am
Friday | 19th July Year 4 Leavers Party 2.00pm
Friday | 19th July Last Day of term

Attached

Water Saftey Leaflet

Protecting Children on line




